
ORGANIZATION LIBRARIAN/SUPPORT STAFF PHONE# EXT# FAX# E-MAIL ADDRESS OTHER INFO: GRADE LEVELS
SCHOOL LIBRARY SYSTEM
Director Stephanie Wilson 739-3581 Ext. 2119 795-5310 swilson@gstboces.org
Secretary Laura Underhill 739-3581 Ext. 2116 795-5310 lunderhill@gstboces.org
Automation Support Specialist Sue Kane 739-3581 Ext. 2115 795-5310 skane@gstboces.org
Automation Support Specialist Mary Hancock 739-3581 Ext. 2114 795-5310 mhancock@gstboces.org
Library Automation Assistant Kelli Edwards 739-3581 Ext. 2117 795-5310 kedwards@gstboces.org

Addison M.S./H.S. Angela Ingles (C) 359-2241 Ext. 1116 aingles@addisoncsd.org 6-12
Lucinda Sutton, Library Aide 359-2241 Ext. 1371 lsutton@addisoncsd.org

Tuscarora Elementary Cara Putman Smith 359-2261 Ext. 1224 359-4507 cputman@addisoncsd.org K-5
Faith Ingraham, Library Typist 359-2261 Ext. 1224 fingraham@addisoncsd.org
Meghan O'Brian, Library Aide 359-2261 Ext. 1224 mobrian@addisoncsd.org

Valley Early Childhood Center Meghan O'Brian, Library Aide 695-2636 695-2429 mobrian@addisoncsd.org No ILL PK Only

ALFRED-ALMOND CENTRAL SCHOOL Kim M. Donius 276-6545 276-6526 kdonius@aacsapps.com K-12
Betty Sprague (Library Clerk) 276-6555 Ext. 4020 Elem bsprague@aacsapps.com

ALL SAINTS ACADEMY Katherine Broderick (Mon. & Fri.) 936-9234 936-1797 kbroderick@dor.org PK-8

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL FOR MATH AN Susan Morse 962-0011 962-4866 morsesi@tasms.com 6-8

ARKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL Christine Ferris 295-7471 Ext. 2229 295-7473 cferris@arkportcsd.org K-12
Jennifer Brewster 295-7471 Ext. 2227 jbrewster@arkportcsd.org

AVOCA CENTRAL SCHOOL Maryalice Kilbourne (C) 566-3000 Ext. 2219 566-8384 makilbourne@avocacsd.org K-12

Haverling High School James Cotton 776-3301 Ext. 2650 776-1458 jcotton@bathcsd.org 6-12
Dana Lyon Middle School James Cotton 776-4123 Ext. 3650 776-1470 jcotton@bathcsd.org 4-5
Vernon Wightman Primary BethAn Parulski-Seager (C) 776-4123 Ext. 5604 776-3688 bseager@bathcsd.org K-3

BRADFORD CENTRAL SCHOOL Jeremy Crawford 583-4618 Ext. 1276 583-4013 jcrawford@bradfordcsd.org K-12

Campbell-Savona H.S. Sara Balliett (C) 607-527-9831 527-9862 sballiett@cscsd.org 7-12
Karen Wills (Library Aide) 607-527-9800 Ext. 1132 kwills@cscsd.org

Savona Elementary Jennifer Gaylor (Library Aide) 607-527-9800 Ext. 3166 527-9866 jgaylor@cscsd.org K-6

CANASERAGA CENTRAL SCHOOL Julie Kurtz 545-6421 Ext. 113 545-6265 jkurtz@ccsdny.org K-12

Canisteo H.S. Diane Heckel (Library Clerk) 698-4225 Ext. 2300 698-2833 dheckel@cgcsd.org 8-12
Canisteo Elementary & Middle School Julie Feenaughty 698-4225 Ext. 1113 698-2345 jfeenaughty@cgcsd.org K-4/5-7

Jenny Mooney (Library Aide) 698-4225 Ext. 1113 jmooney@cscsd.org

Corning-Painted Post High School Stacie Martinec 654-2988 Ext. 3555 654-2787 smartinec@cppmail.com 9-12
Robin Robarge (C) 654-2988 Ext. 3555 654-2787 rrobarge@cppmail.com 9-12

Corning-Painted Post Middle School Donna Cornell 654-2966 Ext. 3067 654-2808 dcornell@cppmail.com 6-8
Robin Robarge (C) 654-2966 Ext. 3067 654-2808 rrobarge@cppmail.com 6-8

Carder Elementary June Keuhn 962-2454 Ext. 5288 962-6092 jkeuhn@cppmail.com K-5

ADDISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

BATH CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

CAMPBELL-SAVONA CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

CANISTEO-GREENWOOD CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

CORNING-PAINTED POST AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Erwin Valley Elementary Peggy Marsiglio 936-6514 Ext. 6270 962-0223 pmarsiglio@cppmail.com K-5
Hugh Gregg Elementary Kathleen Rapisarda 962-1514 Ext. 5059 962-6465 krapisarda@cppmail.com K-5
Severn Elementary Jennifer Taylor 962-6844 Ext. 6093 962-6858 jtaylor@cppmail.com K-5
Calvin Smith Elemtary Peggy Marsiglio 936-4156 Ext. 5878 962-7004 pmarsiglio@cppmail.com K-5

Jennifer Taylor 936-4156 Ext. 5878 962-7004 jtaylor@cppmail.com
Winfield Elementary Kathleen Rapisarda 962-6706 Ext. 5669 962-3345 krapisarda@cppmail.com K-5

Beecher Elementary Barb Cappucci (TA) 735-3500 Ext. 3520 735-3509 bcappucci@elmiracityschools.com 3-6
Broadway Academy Jill Rogan 735-3327 735-3309 jirogan@elmiracityschools.com 7
Broadway Elementary Laurie Lamb (TA) 735-3620 735-3609 llamb@elmiracityschools.com 3-6
Diven Elementary Maria Bennet (TA) 735-3720 735-3709 mbennett@elmiracityschools.com PK-2
Elmira High School Gina Beirne 735-3220 735-3209 gbeirne@elmiracityschools.com 10-12
Ernie Davis Academy Sonia Barchet 735-3120 735-3109 sbarchet@elmiracityschools.com 8-9
Hendy Avenue Elementary Jeanette Benjamin (TA) 735-3770 735-3759 jebenjamin@elmiracityschools.com 3-6
Fassett Elementary Gail Shaw (TA) 735-3920 735-3909 gshaw@elmiracityschools.com PK-2
Parley Coburn Elementary Laurie Nisco (TA) 735-3670 735-3659 lnisco@elmiracityschools.com 3-6
Pine City Elementary Vicky Girardi (TA) 735-3820 735-3809 vgirardi@elmiracityschools.com PK-2
Riverside Elementary Penelope Stoner (TA) 735-3870 Ext. 4850 735-3859 pstoner@elmiracityschools.com PK-2

Cohen Elementary Jennifer Thomas 734-7132 Ext. 2663 734-9382 jethomas@gstboces.org K-5
Cohen Middle School Jennifer Thomas 734-5078 Ext. 2739 734-9382 jethomas@gstboces.org 6-8
T.A. Edison High School Amy Williamson 733-5604 Ext. 2516 737-7976 awilliamson@gstboces.org 9-12

Hammondsport Jr/Sr High School Ruth Stiles 569-5200 Ext. 5340 569-5206* rstiles@hport.wnyric.org 7-12
Curtiss Elementary Ruth Stiles 569-5200 Ext. 1336 569-5225 rstiles@hport.wnyric.org K-6

Hornell High School Paula Fox  (C) 324-1303 Ext. 1558 324-3421 paula.fox@hornellcsd.org 7-12
Collette Cornish (Support Aide) 324-1303 Ext. 1558 324-3421 collette.cornish@hornellcsd.org

Bryant Elementary Liz Willsey (Teacher Aide) 324-2171 Ext. 1224 324-5588 liz.willsey@hornellcsd.org 2-3
Hornell Intermediate Brigid Carbone (Support Aide) 324-1304 324-4060 brigid.carbone@hornellcsd.org 1/2 days 3-6
Hornell North Primary Nancy Watt (Support Aide) 324-0014 Ext. 1715 324-7478 nancy.watt@hornellcsd.org K-1

Big Flats Kim Arnold 739-6373 Ext. 5704 795-2555 karnold@horseheadsdistrict.com K-4
Center Street Kathy Gorman 739-5601 Ext. 2700 795-2545 kgorman@horseheadsdistrict.com K-4
Gardner Road Elizabeth Herforth 739-6347 Ext. 6700 795-2545 EHERFORTH@horseheadsdistrict.co K-4
Ridge Road Amanda Robbins 739-6351 Ext. 7710 795-2485 arobbins@horseheadsdistrict.com K-4
Horseheads Intermediate Rebecca Ross 739-6366 Ext. 3700 795-2495 reross@horseheadsdistrict.com 5-6

Diane Bauer, Library Clerk 739-6366 Ext. 3700 795-2495 dbauer@horseheadsdistrict.com
Horseheads Middle School Beth Heidrich 739-6357 Ext. 3704 795-2526* eheidric@horseheadsdistrict.com 7-8
Horseheads High School Maureen Frei 739-5601 Ext. 1700 795-2514* mfrei@horseheadsdistrict.com 9-12

Mary Ann Sheets 739-5601 Ext. 1701 795-2514* msheets@horseheadsdistrict.com

J-T High School (Jasper) Lisa Howell 792-3675 792-3749 lhowell@jtcsd.org 7-12
Lois Leonard lleonard@jtcsd.org HS & Elem

J-T Elementary (Troupsburg) Lisa Howell 525-6301 525-6309 lhowell@jtcsd.org K-6

NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL

ELMIRA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ELMIRA HEIGHTS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

HAMMONDSPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

HORNELL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

HORSEHEADS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

JASPER-TROUPSBURG CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
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Notre Dame High School Susan Tanner 734-2267 Ext. 313 737-8903 tanners@notredamehighschool.co
m 7-12

B.C. Cate Elementary Kayla Kelly 535-7267 Ext. 3701 535-7802 kkelly@gstboces.org PK-2
Hanlon Elementary Joyce Hill (Teacher Aide) 594-3341 Ext. 3820 594-3976 jhill@gstboces.org 3-5
Odessa Montour Middle/High School Kayla Kelly 594-3341 Ext. 3931 594-3438 kkelly@gstboces.org 6-8/9-12

Dan Conklin (Teacher Aide) 594-3341 Ext. 3931 594-3438 dconklin@gstboces.org

PRATTSBURGH CENTRAL SCHOOL Amanda Mullen 522-3795 Ext. 1241 522-6230 mullena@prattsburghcsd.org K-12

Spencer-Van Etten High School Allison Farmer (C) 589-7140 Ext. 3466 589-3011 afarmer@svecsd.org
Sally Marx 589-7140 Ext. 3467 smarx@svecsd.org

Spencer-Van Etten Middle Sandra Holmes 589-7123 Ext. 3503 589-3020 sholmes@svecsd.org 5-8
Spencer-Van Etten Elementary Shelly Benjamin 589-7110 Ext. 3650 589-3017 shbenjamin@svecsd.org K-4

Watkins Glen Elementary Colin Pritchard 535-3250 Ext. 5003 535-7012 cpritcha@wgcsd.org K-6
Watkins Glen High School Maggie Field (C) 535-3216 535-3262 mfield@wgcsd.org 7-12

Amy Lakomy (Library Clerk) 535-3210 Ex. 1726 535-3262 alakomy@wgcsd.org

Elm Street Elementary Penny Garland (Library Clerk) 565-8186 pgarland@gstboces.org 2-4
Lincoln Street Elementary Ronnette Councilman (Library Clerk) 565-8176 Ext. 1703 rcouncilman@gstboces.org K-2
Waverly Jr./Sr. High School Cheryl Wood-Walter (C) 565-8101 Ext. 1200 565-3718 cwalter@gstboces.org 6-8/9-12

Janet Baldwin (Library Clerk) jbaldwin@gstboces.org
COUNCIL MEMBERS

Lorie Brown Southern Tier Library System 962-3141 Ext. 209 962-5356 brownl@stls.org

Ann Voorhees voorheesann@hotmail.com

* Fax machine in library
C = Council Member

ODESSA-MONTOUR CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

SPENCER-VAN ETTEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

WATKINS GLEN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

WAVERLY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
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